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GENERAL HOTES:
1. STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 2021 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE AND THE

2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE,

o

ALL MATERIALS AMD CONSTRUCTICN SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE CODES AT THE TIME OF
MANUFACTURE.

i

. DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE SCALED FOR DIMENSIONS.

-

. STRUCTURES ARE CLASSIFIED AS "MINOR STORAGE
FACILITIES” (RISK CATEGORY ) PER IBC TABLE 1604.5
AND SHOULD NOT BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION

0

GROOVES OCCUR AT CUT EDGES OF THE SIDING PANEL.

G. STRUCTURES SHOULD HAVE 25 YEAR RATED FIBERGLASS/
ASPHALT SHINGLES OR 29 GA METAL ROOF OVER WOOD
SHEATHING,

7. WOOD FRAMING SHALL COMPLY WiTH THE ANSIAWC
"NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION (NDS) FOR WOQD

CONSTRUCTION", 2018.
8. ALL ROOF DECKING IS TO BE %" OSB.

9. ALL SIDING IS TO BE WATER SEALED %" T1-11 PLYWOOD.

. SIDING FASTEMERS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED I PANEL SIDING
GROOVES [N THE FIELD OF THE PANEL OR WHEN THE SIDING

| DERKSEN PORTABLE BUILDINGS
760 WESTBROOK ROAD
‘ HICKORY, KY 42051

10. ALL FLOOR JOISTS ARE TO BE PRESSURE TREATED
SYP §2, OR BETTER

11. ALL UN-TREATED WOOD FRAMING IS TO BE SPF #2
OR BETTER

12. ALL EXTERIOR MAILS ARE TO BE ZINC COATED.

13. ALL FLOOR DECKING IS TO BE %" OR %3 PLYWOOD.

14. ALL SKIDS ARE TO BE 4x6 PRESSURE TREATED,
RATED FOR GROUMND CONTACT.

15. SECTIONS AND DETAILS SHOWN ARE INTENDED TO BE

TYPICAL AND SHALL APPLY AT ALL SIMILAR LOCATIONS,

UMLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ITEMS BY OTHERS:

INSTALLED BY OTHERS. THESE ITEMS MAY BE SUBJECT
TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL. DERKSEN PORTABLE
BUILDINGS IS NOT RESPOMSIBLE FOR THESE ITEMS.

1. THE COMPLETE FOUNDATION AND TIE-DOWN SYSTEM

2. RAMPS, STAIRS, AND GENERAL ACCESS

3. ELECTRICAL SERVICE HOOKUP

DESIGM CRITERIA:

1. RISK CATEGORY |

2. FLOOR LIVE LOAD: 40 PSF
LOFT LIVE LOAD: 10 PSF

3. ROOF SNOW LOADS:
GROUND SNOW LOAD, Pg = 60 PSF
FLAT ROOF SNOW LOAD, P = 40 PSF
EXPOSURE FACTOR, Ca=1.0
IMPORTANGE FACTOR,| = 0.8
THERMAL FACTOR, Cl=1.2

4. WIND LOADS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING:
Wult = 115 MPH
RISK CATEGORY |
EXPOSURE CATEGORY C
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
GCpi = £0.18
COMPONENTS & CLADDING:
ZOME 1,2e: 12.8, -24.6 PSF
ZONE 2n,2r.3e: 12.8,-39.2 PSF

ZONE 3r: 128, -46.6 PSF
ZOME 4 173, -18.8 PSF
ZOMES5.  17.3,-23.1 PSF

NOTE: C&C WIND PRESSURES SHOWMN ARE FOR A
10 SQUARE FOOT EFFECTIVE AREA (Ae) AND
MAY BE REDUCED FOR LARGER AREAS AS
ALLOWED BY CODE.

5. SEISMIC LOADS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING:
RISK CATEGORY |
SITE CLASSD
DESIGN CATEGORY O

PIERS (IF REQUIRED):

1. PIERS ARE NOT REQUIRED WHEN THE SKIDS CAN BE
SUFPPORTED ON FIRM, LEVEL GROUND. PIERS ALONMG
INTERIOR SKIDS SHALL BE ORIENTED WITH THE LONG
SIDE PERPENDICULAR TO THE SKID. PIERS ALONG
THE QUTSIDE SKIDS OF 12° AMD 14' WIDE BUILDIMGS
ARE PERMITTED TO BE ORIENTED WITH THE LONG
SIDE PARALLEL TO THE SKID PROVIDED THAT THE
PIERS ALOMG THE INTERIOR SKID ARE ORIENTED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE SKID.

2. PIERS SHALL TYPICALLY BE 8"x16" CONCRETE BLOCKS,
DRY STACKED TO A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 3 FEET.
CORNER PIERS OVER 16" TALL SHALL BE DOUBLE
STACKED CONCRETE BLOCKS. TiE DOUBLE STACKED
BLOCKS BY ALTERNATING THE DIRECTION OF BLOCKS
ON EACH ROW. TREATED LUMBER WITH A MINIMUM
BEARING AREA OF APPROXIMATELY 128 SQUARE
INCHES MAY BE USED FOR PIERS LESS THAN 12" HIGH

3. DERKSEN PORTABLE BUILDINGS IS NOT RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE PREPARATION OF THE PROPOSED SITE OR
DETERMINATION OF THE SITE'S SUITABILITY TO
SUPPORT THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE. IT IS THE
PROPERTY OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE
IF SITE CONDITIONS ARE SUITABLE TO SUPPORT
THE STRUCTURE

4. PIERS SHOWN ON SHEET S-1 ARE CONCEPTUAL AND
MAY NOT REFLECT ACTUAL CONDITIONS, THE PIER
LAYOUT MAY BE ADJUSTED AS NEEDED BASED ON
SITE CONDITIONS, PROVIDED THAT THE MAXIMUM
SPACING SHOWN IS NOT EXCEEDED.

LOFTED BARN--COLORADO--IBC 2021

i ) FROJECT ND: SHEET NUMBER
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20-0" MAX LENGTH (8' WIDE)

PIER SPACING SCHEDULE |
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’l! . FLOOR JOISTS. REFER TO SHEETS ’ o RIMJOIST
BUILDING TIE-DOWN TO BE INSTALLEDBY | SEHOTERH S EOH SIZE B SPATING, \, PROVIDE PIERS AS REQUIRED FOR e
THE CUSTOMER. REFER TO NOTES ON S-0. f = -SITES THAT ARE NOTLEVEL REFERTO

THE QUANTITY OF TIE-DOWNS SHOWN ON

/

THIS PLAN ARE CONCEPTUAL AND MAY NOT |

REFLECT THE ACTUAL REQUIRED —
QUANTITY, SEE THE SCHEDULE ON
SHEET S-2 FOR THE REQUIRED TIE-DOWN
QUANTITY AND LOAD RATING BASED
ON THE BUILDING LENGTH (TYP}

FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

SHEET 5-0 FOR PIER REQUIREMENTS.

mas

PORTABLE BUILDINGS
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| UPLIFT ANCHORAGE SCHEDULE |

- T T
BLDG 8 WIDE BLDGS | 10" WIDE BLDGS | 12' WIDE BLDGS 14' WIDE BLDGS 16 WIDE BLOGS
{LENGTH| NUMBER OF [REQ'D ANCHOR| NUMBER OF |REO'D ANCHOR] NUMBER OF |REQD ANCHOR| NUNBER OF |REQD ANCHOR| NUMBER OF |REQ'D ANCHOR|
| TIE-DOWNS CAPACITY 1\ TIE-DOWNS ! CAPACITY TIE-DOWNS CAPACITY TIE-DOWNS | CAPACITY TIE-DOWNS | CAPACITY |
4508 | {
I
2
F)
E] -
| 3 I -
—k ] 3
I ! 4 - 4
S0 | 41 B
5508 | 4 [}
B | B 4
= s
T - 5

2 BUILDING TIE-DOWN W/ (2) ANCHORS
NOTES: -~ TO BE INSTALLED BY CUSTOMER.
1) TIE-DOWNS AND ANCHORS ARE TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY THE (NOT PROVIDED BY DERKSEN)
CUSTOMER. DERKSEN PORTABLE BUILDINGS IS NOT RESPOMSIBLE FOR THE TIE-DOWHN /
SYSTEM. REFER TQ MOTE SHEET 5-0.
2) THE SCHEOULE INDICATES THE RECOMMENDED NUMBER OF BUILDING TIE-DOWNS TO BE /
INSTALLED BY THE CUSTOMER, EAGH TIE-DOWN SYSTEM SHALL HAVE AN ANCHOR AT EACH END. y
EACH TIE-DOWN COMPOMENT IS TO BE RATED FOR AT LEAST THE CAPAGITY SHOWN IN THE 24
SCHEDULE. \
3) AT A MINIMUM, PROVIDE A TIE-DOWN NEAR EACH END OF THE BUILDING. REMARING R:
TIE-DOWNS (IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE EVENLY SPACED ALONG THE ENTIRE LENGTH
OF BUILDING. R "
S~ QUTER SKID
e Wb SHEET NUMEBER
DATE: 02-28-2024
DRAWN BY: KLM 8_2
CHECKEDBY: gL
a-28-a't | PORTABLE BUILDINGS REVISION: SCALE: NOT TO SCALE




45" OSE DECKING
W/ FIBERGLASS/ASPHALT

SHINGLES OR 28 GA. |

METAL ROOFING 1,

24 RAFTERS @

24°0.C MAX T
L
@
™ ‘rm
DOUBLE TOP PLATE N
% T1-11 SIDING —
z
L x4 8TUDS |
B @1roc.
2x4 BOTTOM __
| PLATE =~
m;nm“ o - .
& { . i |
2x4 TREATED FLOCR -~ i Ak !
JOISTS @ 16" 0.C. MAX

(2) 46 TREATED SKIDS

8-0"

2xd COLLARTIES @ 72° 0.C.
MAX (NON-LOFT AREA
ONLY} RAISED 10 MAX
ABOVE WALL TOP PLATE

~._ 4" OSB DECKING
@ LOFT AREAS

2x4 LOFT JOIST @ 24" O.C.
MATCH RAFTER SPACING

“_ %" DR %" PLYWOOD
FLOOR DECKING

4

-8 MAX

Se
8

1

%" OSB DECKING

Wi FIBERGLASSIASFHALT
SHINGLES OR 28 GA. "\,
METAL ROOFING 4

2xd RAFTERS @
247 0.C. MAX

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

15 T1-11 SIDING —

2x4 STUDS
@16°0C.

2x4 BOTTOM
PLATE

2x6 TREATED FLOOR -~

JOISTS @ 16" O.C. MAX

BUILDING SECTIONS

(2) 4x6 TREATED SKIDS

e

100"

10' WIDE

2x4 COLLARTIES @ 72" O.C.
MAX (MON-LOFT AREA

/7 ONLY) RAISED & MAX

ABOVE WALL TOP PLATE

_ Zx4 LOFT JOIST @ 24" O.C.
MATCH RAFTER SPACING.

. %" OR 33" PLYWOOD
FLOOR DECKING

PORTABLE BUILDINGS

LOFTED BARN--COLORADO--IBC 2021

SHEET NUMBER

530

PROJECT NO:

DATE: 02-28-2024
DRAWNBY:  KiN
CHECKEDBY: KLN
REVISION:

SCALE: 14" = 1-0"




I14" 0SB DECKING
Wi FIBERGLASSIASPHALT

746" OSB DECKING
W/ FIBERGLASS/ASPHALT

A}
\
\

2x6 COLLARTIES @ 48" 0.C.
MAX (NON-LOFT AREA

|7 ONLY) RAISED 8" MAX

SHINGLES OR 28 GA. SHINGLES OR 29 GA. "\
METAL ROOFING \ METAL ROOFING
\ 26 COLLAR TIES @ 45™ 0.C.
\ __ MAX (NON-LOFT AREA
244 RAFTERS @ __ \ /7 ONLY) RAISED 10" MAX 204 RAFTERS @
247 0.C. MAX T S \ 7 g /' ABOVE WALL TOP PLATE 24" 0.C. MAX
: o i
dm |
7 B
=
5 - 'is" OSB DECKING “|
DOUBLE TOP PLATE —~ N, @ LOFT AREAS | DOUBLE TOP PLATE —~
= -
® %" T1-11 SIDING — % " T14-11 SIDING —
S “._ 2x6 LOFT JOIST @ 24" O.C. !
: B MATCH RAFTER SPACING. : j
2 2x4 5TUDS 2 2x4 STUDS __~
~ @ 16"0.C. = @ 16°0.C.
%" OR 3" PLYWOOD {
2x4 BOTTOM " FLOOR DECKING 2x4 BOTTOM _
PLATE ™~ _ , PLATE
'“--fo“’ ';7” ;1:7”777 B = m:i,u:w. o e -
]
12" MAX (TYP) | |
-1
rd
) fish 2x4 TREATED FLOOR v
(4) 46 TREATED SKIDS — 2 ;7 JOISTS @ 16" 0.C. MAX (4) 436 TREATED SKIDS — #- -
12 WIBE

BUILDING SECTIONS

13-2"

14 WIDE

ABOVE WALL TOP PLATE

_ " OSB DECKING
@ LOFT AREAS

__ 246 LOFT JOIST @ 24" O.C
MATCH RAFTER SPACING.

%" OR ¥~ PLYWOOD

" FLOOR DECKING

' 2x6 TREATED FLOOR

JOISTS @ 16" 0.C. MAX

DERKSEN

PORTABLE BUILDINGS

LOFTED BARN--COLORADO--IBC 2021

SHEET MUMBER
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PROJECT HO:
DATE: 02-28-2024
DRAWNBY: KN
CHECKED BY: KLN
REVISION
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45" DSB DECKING

WY FIBERGLASS/ASPHALT
SHINGLES OR 20 GA.

METAL ROOFING

2x6 COLLAR TIES @ 22 0.C.
MAX (NON-LOFT AREA
pa "~ ONLY) RAISED 10" MAX

2x6 RAFTERS @ ~ “""55’- | ABOVE WALL TOP PLATE

16°0.C. MAX T ’

2| 8
1
~.__ Va" OSB DECKING
DOUBLE TOP PLATE — LS @ LOFT AREAS
1 -~ y
| 1 T1-11 SIDING —
H __ 26 LOFT JOIST @ 16" 0.
Bl 2 stuns MATCH RAFTER SPACING.
L @ 16"0.C. ~
%" OR 34" PLYWOOD
2xd BOTTOM FLOOR DECKING
} PLATE ™
R S e
= b | 1T Y
12" MAX (TYP)

i
1
_ 26 TREATED FLOOR

S JOISTS @ 16° 0.C. MAX

/
(4) 436 TREATED SKIDS -/

BUILDING SECTION

LOFTED BARN--COLORADO--BC 2021

PROJECT MO SHEET NUMBER

DATE: 02-28-2024 e o
DRAWNEY: KL o 2
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SIDING wi 2° RING Erzr}ugoﬁghs
SHANIKNAILS @ 6" 0.C. _ /7 BOTTOM PLATE
AT PANEL EDGES AND /

12" IM THE FIELD. / INTO EACH STUD
) /
/
i TIE-DOWM
3 NAILS @ 8" — / (BY OTHERS)

i

(3) 3" NAILS —
T
il
i
TIE-DOWN ANCHOR | [
SUPPLIED & INSTALLED
aY OTHERS

1-TYPICAL DETAIL

,
]
1* MAX NOTCH -

FLOCR JOIST -
\

IN SKID

2-FLOOR JST TO SKID DETAIL

{3) 3" TOE NAILS
/INTO SKID

RAISED COLLAR TIE AT
NON-LOFT AREAS w/ —~
(13) 10d NAILS MiN

ATTACH LOFT JOIST ;
TORAFTER W/ —
(5) 10d NAILS MIN.

, DOUBLE TOP
— PLATE (2x8 TOP

TOE NAIL RAFTER TO ,’
& 2x4 BOTTOM)

TOP PLATE W/ (4) 10d
MNAILS MIN.

3-EAVE DETAIL

2x4 20 GA METAL TRUSS
PLATE CENTERED
QVER JOINT EACH SIDE —,
OF RAFTER. HYDRAULICLY
PRESSED IM PLACE.

N =

/
/

/

2x4 RAFTER
(TYR)

B

/
//

8' WIDE BUILDINGS
4-RAFTER SPLICE DETAIL

// OF RAFTER, HYDRAULICLY

3x5 20 GA METAL TRUSS
PLATE CENTERED
OVER JOINT EACH SIDE

PRESSED IN PLACE.

20 RAFTER
(Tvpy

10' & 12' WIDE BUILDINGS
5-RAFTER SPLICE DETAIL

/ OF RAFTER, HYDRAULICLY
% o / PRESSED IN PLACE.
o

4x6 20 GA METAL TRUSS
PLATE CENTERED
OVER JOINT EACH SIDE

2x4 RAFTER _
(TYP) \,

14' WIDE BUILDINGS

6-RAFTER SPLICE DETAIL

4x4 20 GA METAL TRUSS
PLATE CENTERED
OVER JOINT EACH SIDE —
OF RAFTER, HYDRAULICLY
PRESSED IN PLACE X

2x6 RAFTER
(TYP) ™

/

16' WIDE BUILDINGS
7-RAFTER SPLICE DETAIL

LOFTED BARN--COLORADO--IBC 2021

f w0 O SHEET NUMBER
DATE: 02-28-2024 2 2
DRAWNBY.  KLN 8_4 0
CHECKEDBY: KLM i
2-2§ a*| PORTABLE BUILDINGS RETE SCALE: 110




NOTE:

DOUBLE TOP PLATE HEADER,
NO SPLICE DVER OPENING
PERMITTED.
/
i
i T 24, FLAT
sTup
38° MAX 38 MAX
P~ .
2SI s
@ WINDOWS
DETAIL @ ENDWALL DETAIL @ SIDEWALL
1-TYP WINDOW/DOOR FRAMING
244 (FLAT) NAILED TO
: HEADER W/ 2 ROWS -
[ HEADER » OF 3" NAILS @ 8° 0.C.
| x
/ ENDWALL HEADER FOR
;’ (413" NAILS (MIN) x4 OPENINGS UP TO 9-0°.
Y _— THRU STUD INTO SIDEWALL HEADER FOR (2) 246 w! SIDE WALL HEAGER FOR
‘ EACH END OF HEADER OPENINGS UP TO 407 \* 038 SPAGER OPENINGS UP T0 50",
bl 204 {FLAT) NAILED TO {BUILDINGS UP TO 14' WIDE)
Lk HEADER W/ 2 ROWS
' OF I'NAILS @ 8°0.C.  \ 2x4 (FLAT) MAILED TO
HEADER W/ 2 ROWS
()2 OF 3" NAILS @ 8" 0.C.
e . T
WI" SPACER . T — OF & BOTTOM
\ OPENINGS UP TO 6-0".
. JACK STUD <
- TPy (2) 26wl SIDE WALL HEADER FOR
%" 0SB SPACER ™, OPENINGS UP TO 907,

PROVICE A 2x4 JACK STUD RIPPED DOWN TO

1%

UNDER EACH END OF LOAD BEARING

HEADERS, NOT REQUIRED AT EMD WALLS.

2-DOOR HEADER DETAILS

(16" WIDE BUILDINGS)

DERKSEN

PORTABLE BUILDINGS

LOFTED BARN--COLORADO--IBC 2021

FROJECT NO:

DATE: 02-28-2024

DRAWNEY:  KIN

CHECKEDBY: KN
REVISION:

SHEET NUMBER

54

SCALE: 1"=1-0
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" A b ! | I
ot ! I !
v V ! A i I
/\ | / I | |
E il SN T
O 8] L8} a ! 1
[
FRONT ELEVATION |
Pt AT FIBERGLASSIASPHALT 1~DOOR AND wiNDOW LocATIONS  SIDE ELEVATION
.~ SHINGLES OR 29 GA VARY PER GUSTOMER,
METAL ROOFING
/ \
B SRy B ) h
b I
[N [N
I 11>
T S ) . MOTE.
“ WINDOWS, DOORS, AND TRIM SHOWN ARE CONCEPTUAL. ACTUAL WINDOW, DOOR, AND TRiM
™ MAY VARY PER CUSTOMER REQUEST.
|| OPTICNAL DOOR OR WINDOW.
LOCATIONS VARY PER CUSTOMER.
5] ] ] (1]

REAR ELEVATION

LOFTED BARN--COLORADO--IBC 2021
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Mapping

Ticket: A051630131 Revision: 00A

State: UT County: DUCHESNE Place: DUCHESNE
Address: 110 Street: S 200 E

Grids: 4009A11023A, 4009B11023A

Location: MARK THE ENTIRE LOT.

| Clle for FuI[Tlcket ] [ Click for Positive Response irnfc;—l

AL LT ki e _J

Map view for ticket A051630131-00A
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Work area view for ticket A051630131-00A
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Response Display

Ticket A051630131 f__s_up_nyt]

[ Ticket | Revision  |Address| Street ]poss“l;%?;é;.‘_‘"ﬂ""" “Company

A051630131 Latest rev151on ODA 110 S 200 E 'MELISSA BUSHMAN

ﬁmézzgﬂwmwué#ﬁﬁgﬁzmk$ﬂr Resﬁgase Dégéfzg¥1on ' Reépohdéa.ﬁm-mRéVisiég%ﬁﬁjh0mﬁé§%g
| onj|

|QGCUT |[ENBRIDGE GAS UTAH[[ZDD |[MARKED _m_____“05112/25 14:48:09][00A - _JLJ!.M_MM,._.J

JSTRATA”STRATA NETWORKS 200 IMARKED — o6/12/25 08:41:17]ooA [ ;

Members who haven't responded

I ——

[PC[DUCHESNE CITY -]
|[MLEA/MOON LAKE ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION|

Thank you for contacting Blue Stakes of Utah 811! This is an automated
electronlc positive response (EPR) confirmation for the locate request
ticket number listed below. It contains the EPR responses from the member

facility operators who received notice of your excavation.

EPR is voluntary for facility operators in Utah. An EPR code of "999 -
VOLUNTARY ELECTRONIC POSITIVE RESPONSE (EPR) NOT POSTED BY MEMBER
FACILITY OPERATOR" will be applied to the locate request if no voluntary
EPR response is posted by the member facility operator. A 999 EPR code on
the Locate Request means that the member facility operator did not post a
response through EPR at this time. Please confirm if markings are present
on site or have been cleared by the member facility operator before
submitting a No Response Notice (NRSP) due to this 999 EPR code.

For your safety, please respect and protect the marks, excavate carefully
around the marked facility lines, and contact Blue Stakes if you are
concerned there may be unmarked facilities.

For additional information about EPR visit:
https://ww.bluestakes.org/epr/

Powered by Mewtin

© Norfield Development Partners




Blue Stakes of Utah 811

Mnow what's helow,
Call 811 before you dig.

CODE
000*
100
200

201

202

203
204

205

300

301
302
303
304
400

401

402

77.1%
888*

8999+

Electronic Positive Response (EPR) Codes

RESPONSE CODE DESCRIPTION
NO RESPONSE - FACILITY OPERATOR HAS NOT YET POSTED A RESPONSE
CLEAR - NO CONFLICT
MARKED

MARKED - UP TO PRIVATELY OWNED FACILITY - CONTACT PRIVATE FACILITY
OWNER FOR LOCATE

MARKED - HIGH PROFILE FACILITY — FACILITY OPERATOR REQUESTS TO BE
PRESENT FOR EXCAVATION

MARKED - AT TIME OF MEET
MARKED - ABANDONED FACILITIES MAY BE IN AREA

MARKED/COMPLETED - VISIBLE OR EXPOSED FACILITY - CONTACT FACILITY
OPERATOR IF CROSSING

NOT MARKED - INCORRECT ADDRESS INFORMATION —~ NEW LOCATE
REQUEST NEEDED

NOT MARKED - NO RESPONSE FROM EXCAVATOR REGARDING QUESTIONS
NOT MARKED — RESTRICTED OR NO ACCESS - FENCE, ANIMAL, ETC

NOT MARKED - SITE NOT PRE-MARKED AS INDICATED ON LOCATE REQUEST
NOT MARKED - EXCAVATOR NO SHOW FOR MEET

ONGOING = CURRENTLY WORKING WITH EXCAVATOR

ONGOING - FACILITY OPERATOR HAS QUESTIONS - WILL CONTACT THE
EXCAVATOR DIRECTLY

ONGOING - EXTENUATING CIRCUMSTANCES EXIST -~ WILL CONTACT THE
EXCAVATOR DIRECTLY

AUTO RESPONSE — NO RESPONSE REQUIRED
AUTO RESPONSE - LOCATE REQUEST HAS BEEN CANCELLED

VOLUNTARY ELECTRONIC POSITIVE RESPONSE (EPR) NOT POSTED BY
MEMBER FACILITY OPERATOR

* System Response Code is used by Blue Stakes only
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DUCHESNE CITY
LAND USE APPLICATION npbaann 0t

PLACEMENT ON THE PLANNING AGENDA REQUIRES A COMPLETE APPLICATION. A COMPLETE
APPLICATION CONSISTS OF: COMPLETED FORM, FEES, PLATS, DRAWINGS, & SUPPLEMENTS ETC.,
AS OUTLINED BY THE SUBDIVISION & ZONING ORDINANCE.

Type of Request: Fee
______ Subdivision Plat
Preliminary Plat #oflots ____ $25.00 per lot $
Final Plat #oflots ___ $25.00 per lot $
___ Conditional Use Permit $150.00 $
~ Variance from ) rdi nanc €
i ' $150.00 $
______Zone Change/Plan Amendment $200.00 $
_______Amended Plat $200.00 3
Total s /00 °°

Project Name: _//C M E_OF FocyAdo » Me iissa Buswin/ /GM N ipap
Applicant: CRAN e T)A D) L/l

Address: | [ O S Z oo - Phone #:

Property Owner(s): 75\, kcwbj b} Me /:‘s‘«, a ,}286" Hﬁ’i4/b'/

Address: | 10 > 200 £ ]).JCHE,S:\_.’[: Phone #: 1 3 g 3]5 -~ 65 2O
Location/Legal Description: CRANY PAD pPuwelling

Nature of Request: VAR IA NCE /’/c'/la\ LT TD}\}-\C mii\/{ '7,;‘/[7 Bt ldm(‘;
Current Land Use: \/ﬂ CANT (2T NEXT To ~oUR HEIE
Proposed Land Use: GJ R\ N "1/ ?A D

Date of Planning & Zoning Decision:

The above said applicant for himself (herself) or through his (her) agent hereby agrees to be bound by all
provisions of the ordinances, of Duchesne City and to strictly comply with the terms thereof. He (she) further
represents that all information provided as part of this application is, to the best of his (her) knowledge, true and
correct.

Signature: ié/[f/z%{/ “gpwé»m(ém Date: ?// 7/ 4 5/

Adopted 06-08




Duchesne City

Zoning Ordinance Variance Request

name: Feichavd Y mc‘:’)fj{.l] Busitmnn) oate: (4 ]2 4

aooress:_ | [ (DS 2025 DUCHESME  prone:
LOCATION OF PROPERTY:__ > A VML A S AbRESs
LeaL pescripTion.__ (= KAW Y TPAD D¢, Ag Weks 70 M OPs
ZONING DESIGNATION:
variance Requestep,_ LJould  [ike 4o Cimuss  FIACE MEN T
CF B;)z)f Ag on lety AT Mo DAY i1cHT
Mmeetn g 7[1_1 / 24 12 ins7E£0 &F 22 on dle ¥y SipE
ASKine For

124
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE: “’// 4/14/[/ '60’ S/Z’}/’7& K

RECOMMENDATION OF ZONING COMMITTEE: . \ L Jr!*% Ck “"}' ' n.& U ¢ /g.(( eiri (C

ZONING COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN'S SIGNATURE:

r—

.‘£| s Y e ~ ‘l \ ¢
- | .{ / Ap ./
ACTION OF cITY counciL: / L~ U Ol Alvtande

MAYOR'S SIGNATURE:

ACTION OF BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT:

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT CHAIRMAN'S SIGNATURE:

DATE:




10-6A-3: AREA, WIDTH, LOCATION AND HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS:

A. Area: An area of not less than seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet shall be
designated and maintained for each dwelling and uses accessory thereto; except that for
churches, there shall be a minimum area of one acre.

B.  Width: The minimum width of any building site for a dwelling or other main building shall be fifty
feet (50'), measured at a distance of thirty feet (30') back from the front lot line. (Ord. 93-3, 9-1-
1993; amd. Ord. 07-1, 3-13-2007)

C. Location:

1., sFront Setback: All sight restrictive buildings, walls, fences or hedges more than three feet
(3" in height shall be set back at least twenty feet (20') from the front lot line. The
minimum setback for accessary buildings shall be twelve feet (12') in the rear of the main
buitding; except, that the front setback for accessory buildings having a side yard of not
&8s than eight feet (8') shall be the same as for main buildings. Where no main building
exists on a lot, accessory buildings shall be located at least sixty six feet (66') from the
front lot line. (Ord. 93-3, 9-1-1993; amd. Ord. 12-2, 4-10-2012)

2. Side Setback:

a. All sight restrictive dwellings and other main buildings shall be set back from the
side property line a distance of at least eight feet (8'), and the total distance of the
two (2) side setbacks shall be at least twenty feet (20'); except, that churches
shall have a side setback of twice these amounts. The minimum side setback for
accessory buildings shall be the same as for main buildings, except that no side
setback shall be required for accessory buildings when said buildings are located
more than eighty feet (80") from the front lot line and at least twelve feet (12') in
the rear of the main building. (Ord. 93-3, 9-1-1993; amd. Ord. 07-1, 3-13-2007)

b.  On corner lots the minimum side setback from the street for all buildings, walls,
fences or hedges more than three feet (3') in height, shalt be not less than twenty
feet (20'). (Ord. 93-3, 9-1-1993)

3. Rear Sethack: All dwellings and other main buildings sha1?@/ﬁ@n%a£@aw
W%ama%ﬂ&bﬁéﬁwﬁmz@‘), and for accessory buildings there
shall be no sethack requirement; provided, that on corner lots which rear upon the side
yard of another lot, accessory buildings shall be located not closer to the rear property
line than eight feet (8'). (Ord. 93-3, 9-1-1993; amd. Ord. 12-2, 4-10-2012)

D. Height: The maximum height of any dwelling shall be thirty feet (30'), and the minimum height of
any dwelling shall be eight feet (8'). Chimneys, flagpoles, television antennas, church towers and
similar structures not used for human occupancy are excluded in determining height. (Ord. 93-3,
9-1-1993)
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